

PRODUCTION STATISTICS

Year	'000 Tonnes											
	Iron Ore	Coal	Iron	Crude steel	Rolled/ Forged Bars and Structurals	Plates	Sheets	Hot Rolled Coils/ Strips	Cold Rolled Coils	Railway Materials	Semi-Finished for Sale	Total Saleable Steel
1989-90	3,726	3,754	2,268	2,323	553	91	117	155	-	17	1,033	1,913
1990-91	3,509	3,725	2,320	2,294	558	88	118	153	-	14	1,013	1,901
1991-92	3,996	3,848	2,400	2,415	599	92	123	170	-	9	1,045	1,978
1992-93	4,126	3,739	2,435	2,477	575	78	122	163	-	7	1,179	2,084
1993-94	4,201	3,922	2,598	2,487	561	-	124	281	-	6	1,182	2,117
1994-95	4,796	4,156	2,925	2,788	620	-	137	613	-	2	1,074	2,391
1995-96	5,181	4,897	3,241	3,019	629	-	133	1,070	-	-	869	2,660
1996-97	5,766	5,294	3,440	3,106	666	-	114	1,228	-	-	811	2,783
1997-98	5,984	5,226	3,513	3,226	634	0	60	1,210	0	0	1,105	2,971
1998-99	6,056	5,137	3,626	3,264	622	0	0	1,653	0	0	835	3,051
1999-00	6,456	5,155	3,888	3,434	615	0	0	2,057	0	0	615	3,262
2000-01	6,989	5,282	3,929	3,566	569	0	0	1,858	356	0	647	3,413
2001-02	7,335	5,636	4,041	3,749	680	0	0	1,656	734	0	566	3,596
2002-03	7,985	5,915	4,437	4,098	705	0	0	1,563	1,110	0	563	3,975
2003-04	8,445	5,842	4,466	4,224	694	0	0	1,578	1,262	0	555	4,076
2004-05	9,803	6,375	4,347	4,104	706	0	0	1,354	1,445	0	604	4,074
2005-06	10,834	6,521	5,177	4,731	821	0	0	1,556	1,495	0	679	4,551
2006-07	9,776	7,041	5,552	5,046	1,230	0	0	1,670	1,523	0	506	4,929
2007-08	10,022	7,209	5,507	5,014	1,241	0	0	1,697	1,534	0	386	4,858
2008-09	10,417	7,282	6,254	5,646	1,350	0	0	1,745	1,447	0	833	5,375
2009-10	12,044	7,210	7,231	6,564	1,432	0	0	2,023	1,564	0	1,421	6,439
2010-11	13,087	7,024	7,503	6,855	1,486	0	0	2,127	1,544	0	1,534	6,691
2011-12	13,189	7,460	7,750	7,132	1,577	0	0	2,327	1,550	0	1,514	6,970
2012-13	15,005	7,295	8,858	8,130	1,638	0	0	3,341	1,445	0	1,518	7,941
2013-14	17,364	6,972	9,899	9,155	1,676	0	0	4,271	1,638	0	1,346	8,931
2014-15	13,694	6,044	10,163	9,331	1,778	0	0	4,259	1,836	0	1,200	9,073
2015-16	16,431	6,227	10,655	9,960	1,823	0	0	4,742	1,689	0	1,443	9,698
2016-17	21,284	6,315	13,051	11,683	1,882	0	0	6,295	1,837	0	1,481	11,351
2017-18	23,043	6,224	13,855	12,482	1,882	0	0	7,093	1,853	0	1,481	12,237
2018-19	23,374	6,546	14,237	13,228	1,959	0	0	7,801	1,858	0	1,386	12,980

FINANCIAL STATISTICS

Year	(₹ crore)												
	Capital	Reserves and Surplus	Borrowings	Gross Block	Net Block	Investments	Total Income	Total Expenditure*	Depreciation	Profit before Tax	Tax	Profit after Tax	Dividend#
2016-17	3,246.42	48,687.59	28,284.63	87,987.34	78,731.11	13,665.71	53,675.42	44,776.94	3,541.55	5,356.93	1,912.38	3,444.55	924.71
2017-18	3,421.14	60,368.70	28,125.80	90,354.85	77,402.35	24,276.93	61,283.03	50,917.32	3,727.46	6,638.25	2,468.70	4,169.55	1,159.63
2018-19	3,421.12	69,308.59	29,701.47	93,762.15	77,018.31	39,406.72	73,016.00	52,985.79	3,802.96	16,227.25	5,694.06	10,533.19	1,370.78

* Expenditure includes excise duty recovered on sales.

Includes tax on dividend.